 L
0.118in 3.0mm
0.028in 0.7mm
 H
0.236in 6.00mm
PCB
SURFACE
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PATTERN

1. PARTS ARE SHIPPED NON-ASSEMBLED.
2. SEE SHEET 4 FOR PACKAGING PLAN.
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION,
LPR5-XXXX-XXXXX-XXX
LIGHT PIPE CALL OUT
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
B Engineering Release 7/11/2018 G.O.
C ECO-1231, Add Bent Pin Tolerance 12/14/2023 A.V.
D ECO-1250 - Updated Component Views 5/2/2024 A.V.
DIMENSIONS ARE APPLICABLE TO BOTH
LENS FACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DOME FACE LENSFLAT FACE LENS
LED COLOR
(SEE PAGE 2, TABLES A & B)
(SEE PAGE 3)
SURFACE MOUNT ADAPTER WITH LED
LIGHT PIPE
0.5 X 1.5mm
POLARITY ID
WHITE STRIP
ON CHAMFER
BENT DOWN PINS
ACCETABLE TO
DEFINED LIMITS
0.009in
0.004in
0.23mm
0.10mm
BENT UP PINS
NOT ACCEPTABLE
CUSTOMER USE DRAWING
D
CAD GENERATED DOCUMENT, DO NOT MEASURE DRAWING
52SHEET #      OF
DRAWING NO: REVISION:
LPR5-XXXX-XXXXX-XXX

SCALE: 2:1SHEET SIZE:
CAGE CODE: 32559
A
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
See Sheet 1
STANDARD ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. H ±.01 L ±.01
LPR5-0800-0700F-XXX 0.700 [17.8mm]
LPR5-0800-1000F-XXX 1.000 [25.4mm]
LPR5-0800-1500F-XXX 1.500 [38.1mm]
LPR5-0800-2000F-XXX 2.000 [50.8mm]
LPR5-0800-2500F-XXX 2.500 [63.5mm]
LPR5-0800-3000F-XXX 3.000 [76.2mm]
LPR5-1000-0700F-XXX 0.700 [17.8mm]
LPR5-1000-1000F-XXX 1.000 [25.4mm]
LPR5-1000-1500F-XXX 1.500 [38.1mm]
LPR5-1000-2000F-XXX 2.000 [50.8mm]
LPR5-1000-2500F-XXX 2.500 [63.5mm]
LPR5-1000-3000F-XXX 3.000 [76.2mm]
LPR5-1250-0700F-XXX 0.700 [17.8mm]
LPR5-1250-1000F-XXX 1.000 [25.4mm]
LPR5-1250-1500F-XXX 1.500 [38.1mm]
LPR5-1250-2000F-XXX 2.000 [50.8mm]
LPR5-1250-2500F-XXX 2.500 [63.5mm]
LPR5-1250-3000F-XXX 3.000 [76.2mm]
1.000 [25.4mm]
1.250 [31.8mm]
TABLE A - FLAT FACE LENS
0.800 [20.3mm]
PART NO. H ±.01 L ±.01
LPR5-0800-0700D-XXX 0.700 [17.8mm]
LPR5-0800-1000D-XXX 1.000 [25.4mm]
LPR5-0800-1500D-XXX 1.500 [38.1mm]
LPR5-0800-2000D-XXX 2.000 [50.8mm]
LPR5-0800-2500D-XXX 2.500 [63.5mm]
LPR5-0800-3000D-XXX 3.000 [76.2mm]
LPR5-1000-0700D-XXX 0.700 [17.8mm]
LPR5-1000-1000D-XXX 1.000 [25.4mm]
LPR5-1000-1500D-XXX 1.500 [38.1mm]
LPR5-1000-2000D-XXX 2.000 [50.8mm]
LPR5-1000-2500D-XXX 2.500 [63.5mm]
LPR5-1000-3000D-XXX 3.000 [76.2mm]
LPR5-1250-0700D-XXX 0.700 [17.8mm]
LPR5-1250-1000D-XXX 1.000 [25.4mm]
LPR5-1250-1500D-XXX 1.500 [38.1mm]
LPR5-1250-2000D-XXX 2.000 [50.8mm]
LPR5-1250-2500D-XXX 2.500 [63.5mm]
LPR5-1250-3000D-XXX 3.000 [76.2mm]
0.800 [20.3mm]
1.000 [25.4mm]
1.250 [31.8mm]
TABLE B - DOME FACE LENS